900261085 07/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hitachi America, Ltd.		07/15/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Consulting Corporation	
Street Address:	14643 Dallas Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3231300	XINBA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: thao.nguyen@hal.hitachi.com

Correspondent Name: Thao Nguyen
Address Line 1: 50 Prospect Avenue

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HCC_ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thao Nguyen
Signature:	/Thao Nguyen/
Date:	07/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment HCC-HAL_071513#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment HCC-HAL_071513#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0043 OP \$40.00 3231300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi America, Ltd., a New York corporation, having an address of 50 Prospect

Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest

in and to the mark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereafter the "Mark") and the related

trademark registration no. 3231300 therefor; and

WHEREAS, Hitachi Consulting Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address of

14643 Dallas Parkway, Suite 800, Dallas, Texas 75254 (hereafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all

right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the related registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the

related registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark

throughout the world;

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior

to the assignment date of the Mark throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the

same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be

executed on the date and shown below.

HITACHI AMERICA, LTD.

HITACHI CONSULTING CORPORATION

By: Mouhiro Suzukie

Name: Norihivo Suzuki

Name: Steven S. Goodman

Title: SUP & CTO

Title: Executive Vice President & General Counsel

Date: July 15, 20/3

Date: June 24, 2013

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
XINBA	3231300	April 17, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 07/19/2013